Cary HS Marching Band Competition
Apex HS Marching Band Itinerary

Oct 31, 2015: 57th Annual Cary Band Day
Remember to bring: Water jug for rehearsal, Guard shoes, flags, “Dinkles” shoes, Black socks, “Show
shirt”, Track Pants, instrument, reeds, valve oil, gloves, *Bring sweatshirt or jacket for bus/evening*

**Eat lunch before you arrive**

2:15pm
3:00 pm
3:05 pm
3:20pm
4:40pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
6:15pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:45pm
9:15pm
9:30pm
9:45pm
10:00pm
10:15pm
10:45pm
11:45pm
12:15am

Meeting in Auditorium — ALL students (costumes encouraged)

Middle School Students arrive (chaperones report too!)

Spooktacular Trick or Treating in the Courtyard (No Eating Candy Yet)
Warm Up/Rehearse/run through (Bring Water Jug)

Back to band room/for a short movie

Middle School Students Leave

Pack & Load Large Instruments & Guard Bags/Cart on Penske
Pizza Dinner (provided by the band boosters)

Dress in Uniforms/Inspection

Buses Leave Apex HS

Arrive Cary HS

Warm-Up

Props/Pit to the Field

Travel to the gate

Performance

Finish Performance / Proceed to Group Picture

Watch Exhibitions

Awards ceremony

Leave Cary HS

ETA at Apex HS — Change/Unload Trucks/Buses/Clean Band Room

Competition Location: 638 Walnut St., Cary, NC

Contact # Terri Piasecki — 919-368-3247 (Cell/Text)

Daniel Jarvis

Director of Bands, Apex High School
Band room # 919-387-2236
www.apexhighband.org



http://www.apexhighband.org/

