

Cary HS Marching Band Competition Apex HS Marching Band Itinerary

Oct 31, 2015: 57th Annual Cary Band Day

Remember to bring: Water jug for rehearsal, Guard shoes, flags, "Dinkles" shoes, Black socks, "**Show shirt**", Track Pants, instrument, reeds, valve oil, gloves, *Bring sweatshirt or jacket for bus/evening*

Eat lunch before you arrive

2:15pm 3:00 pm 3:05 pm 3:20pm 4:40pm 5:00pm 5:00pm 5:15pm 6:15pm 7:00pm 7:30pm 8:45pm	Meeting in Auditorium – ALL students (costumes encouraged) Middle School Students arrive (chaperones report too!) Spooktacular Trick or Treating in the Courtyard (No Eating Candy Yet) Warm Up/Rehearse/run through (Bring Water Jug) Back to band room/for a short movie Middle School Students Leave Pack & Load Large Instruments & Guard Bags/Cart on Penske Pizza Dinner (provided by the band boosters) Dress in Uniforms/Inspection Buses Leave Apex HS Arrive Cary HS Warm-Up
9:15pm 9:30pm	Props/Pit to the Field Travel to the gate
9:45pm	Performance
10:00pm	Finish Performance / Proceed to Group Picture
10:15pm	Watch Exhibitions
10:45pm	Awards ceremony
11:45pm	Leave Cary HS
12:15am	ETA at Apex HS – Change/Unload Trucks/Buses/Clean Band Room

Competition Location: 638 Walnut St., Cary, NC

Contact # Terri Piasecki - 919-368-3247 (Cell/Text)

Daniel Jarvis Director of Bands, Apex High School Band room # 919-387-2236 www.apexhighband.org